505595730 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHEI KINOSHITA	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO	
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16525713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email:dwpatents@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73268-160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN C. MICHEL
SIGNATURE:	/Christian C. Michel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_P190377US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049898 FRAME: 0822

505595730

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	SHIKI KAISHA			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,	Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japa	an		
		kiralkastinkhristormattinistyrjómnor og atkirikiru szamanakiruszány og atkury egyetyetyetyetyetyetyetyetyetye		-	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the l exclusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled	ns and	
(Title of Invention)	METHOD FOR CONTROL	LING AN IONIC WIND GEN	IERATOR		
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Letters ted, was:	Patent	
(Insert date	(a) executed on	. Assigned attenua in i	homeby authorized to jugant in the the serviced	1	
of execution of application, if not	(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
u not concurrent)	Serial No/			_	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and oproducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira, including in the preparation and prince, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to feclarations, taking all rightful oaths,	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining a osecution of said application(s) and the issue c use proceeding, and in any litigation or othe o include but not be limited to executing all p providing sworn testimony, and obtaining as	and ance of er legal papers.	
		te undersigned inventor(s) has (have)			
Signatures)	1) Typher Klnoshita (SIGNATURE)	Yohei Kinoshita	July 22, 2019		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	/D A (7073)		
	(SIGNATORE)	(TIPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(BIGHALOKE)	(TTE NUMB)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGHAL ORB)	(TITE NAME)	(DAIB)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	, ,	,,	\ ,		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	_				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT 2019年7月23日 18時6分 1459827

RECORDED: 07/30/2019 REEL: 049898 FRAME: 0823